

Stephen Moran

I ask that the permit be denied because of the following reasons:

1. This company has a history of violating their current ADEQ permits so they should not be granted another Permit until they show a long history of compliance.
2. The air quality modeling was done in Tucson not the Benson area, different topography, weather and temperature variations which render your models for this project inaccurate.